1
RC002-16 (REV.E)
3U 16-slot chassis
User manual
Raisecom Technology Co., Ltd
(12/2005)
Content
1. Cautions.............................................................................................................. 3

power supply. Ventilation holes and fans can guarantee the operating system avoid over
heating. International certification CE and UL make it to meet state-of-art quality.
3. Ordering information
Part number Description Dimension  (mm) Power supply
RC002-16AC/S 3U height, 16-slot chassis
with one power supply 442*130.5*350
115VAC-230VAC
1.5A
50/60Hz
RC002-16DC/S 3U height, 16-slot chassis
with one power supply 442*130.5*350
36-72VDC_ _ _  ,
3.5A
RC002-16AC/D 3U height, 16-slot chassis
with redundant power supply 442*130.5*350
115VAC-230VAC
1.5A
50/60Hz
RC002-16DC/D 3U height, 16-slot chassis
with redundant power supply 442*130.5*350
36-72Vdc_ _ _  ,
3.5A
RC009-2AC Power supply for RC002-16
chassis ——
115VAC-230VAC
1.5A
50/60Hz
RC009-2DC Power supply for RC002-16
chassis ——
36-72VDC_ _ _  ,
3.5A
4. Specification